AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO AGREEMENT No. 47941

WHEREAS, this Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 47941 is entered into by and between the City of Los Angeles, a municipal corporation acting by and through the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power (LADWP) and Systems Integrated, LP (SI); and

WHEREAS, LADWP and SI are parties to an agreement which has heretofore been entered into and is described as Agreement No. 47941, Castaic Power Plant Control System Upgrade. The parties now agree to amend said Agreement as follows:

The term of Agreement No. 47941, as amended, is hereby extended up to and including May 10, 2018.

LADWP agrees to approve a change order in the amount of \$322,450 for SI's bonding and site support during the extension period from May 11, 2015, to May 10, 2018. The contract hardware and software equipment warranty will expire on May 10, 2015.

SI and SI's subcontractors will continue to have remote access to provide support during the extension period May 11, 2015, to May 10, 2018.

All other terms and conditions of Agreement No. 47941 shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement Amendment to be executed by their authorized representatives on the day and year written below.

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER
OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES BY
BOARD OF WATER AND POWER COMMISSIONERS
OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Date:	Ву:	
		MARCIE L. EDWARDS
		General Manager
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY MICHAEL N. FEUER CITY ATTORNEY		
	And:	
NOV 1/8 2014		BARBARA E. MOSCHOS
85		Secretary
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY		SYSTEMS INTEGRATED, LP
Date: <u>Nov. 19, 2014</u>	By:	Susan lastales Diaz
		SUSAN CORRALES)DIAZ
		President